

From: Guildford Society <GSoc@julianlyon.com>
Date: 1 December 2017 at 18:17:08 GMT
To: James Whiteman <James.Whiteman@guildford.gov.uk>
Cc: Joan Poole <Joan.Poole@guildford.gov.uk>
Subject: Re: EIR request for information about restrictions of access for organisations to officers, directors and councillors at Guildford Borough Council

Many thanks for letting me know.

Best wishes

Julian

Sent from Julian's iPhone

On 1 Dec 2017, at 14:23, James Whiteman <James.Whiteman@guildford.gov.uk> wrote:

Dear Julian

Thank you for your email to James, and apologies for the delay in coming back to you. I have passed your queries to Joan Poole, our Audit and Business Improvement Manager, to action. She will come back to you next week when she returns from leave.

With kind regards

Belinda Robinson
PA to Managing Director and
Corporate Management Team
Telephone: 01483 444801
www.guildford.gov.uk
Guildford Borough Council
Millmead House
Guildford
Surrey GU2 4BB

-----Original Message-----

From: GSoc@julianlyon.com [<mailto:GSoc@julianlyon.com>]
Sent: 25 November 2017 16:00
To: James Whiteman <James.Whiteman@guildford.gov.uk>
Subject: EIR request for information about restrictions of access for organisations to officers, directors and councillors at Guildford Borough Council

Dear James

Please would you address my request for information under the provisions of the Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

We would like to know about and have copies of instructions and guidance (by email, policy document, memorandum or other forms of media) given to Councillors, Directors, Officers and other staff in respect of their dealings with various groups in the Guildford area including:

- 1) The Guildford Society
- 2) The Guildford Vision Group
- 3) The Guildford Residents Associations (as a group or individually)
- 4) The Guildford Bike Users Group
- 5) The Guildford Business Forum
- 6) The Guildford Environmental Forum
- 7) The Campaign for the Protection of Rural England (CPRE)

It is our clear understanding that the Council handles the various groups differently and that, in some cases, officers and councillors are prohibited from engaging with some or all of these groups.

I would be grateful if you would also take the opportunity to summarise and provide copies of any agreements between the Council and these groups.

Many thanks and best wishes

Julian

Julian D S Lyon
Chair, The Guildford Society
c/o 4 East Meads, Guildford GU2 7SP

Sent from my iPad

Guildford Borough Council has arrangements for handling sensitive emails. For more information on how you may be affected please go to www.guildford.gov.uk/SecureEmail. If you have received this message in error, please (a) notify the sender immediately, (b) destroy this email and any attachments, and (c) do not use, copy, and/or disclose this email or any attachments to any person.

Guildford Borough Council regularly updates virus software to ensure as far as possible that its networks are free of viruses. However, you will need to check this message and any attachments for viruses as Guildford Borough Council can take no responsibility for any computer virus that might be transferred by this email.

The contents of this email may not reflect Guildford Borough Council policy. We store and monitor all emails and attachments sent and received by Guildford Borough Council employees in our Cryoserver system for up to 2 years to prevent misuse of the Council's networks.

This message has been scanned for malware by Websense. www.websense.com